Critter Type: Vampire
Motivation: Hunt down and kill werewolves

Attributes

Strength 8 (3 Levels Part of Vampire Quality)
Dexterity 8 (2 Levels Part of Vampire Quality)
Constitution 7 (2 Levels Part of Vampire Quality)
Intelligence 5

Perception 5

Willpower 7

Qualities

Age 6 (12)

Attractive +4 (4)

Fast Reaction Time (2)

Hard to Kill 9 (2 Levels Part of Vampire Quality) (7)

Nerves of Steel (3)

Reduced Damage (One-Fifth Damage Falls/Large Blunt Trauma) (Part of Vampire Quality) (5)
Regeneration?(Constitution Life Points per Hour) (Part of Vampire Quality)

Situational Awareness (2)
Vampire (15)
Wall Crawl

Drawbacks

Adversary (Werewolves) (3)

Honorable (1)

Mental Problems (Cruelty) (1)

Obligation (Total) (Hunt and Kill Werewolves) (3)
Secret (Vampire) (3)

Tragic Love (4)

Skills

Acrobatics: 8 Knowledge: 5



Art: 0

Computers: 0
Crime: 5

Doctor: 2

Driving: 1

Getting Medieval: 8
Gun Fu: 5

Influence: 4

Big Ass Knives
Bite

Catch Weapon
Choke

Dodge
Grapple

Jump Kick
Kick

(Groin Kick)
Nail Slash
Parry

Parry Ranged
Pistol

(Brain Shot)
Punch

Spin Kick
Submachine Gun
Sweep Kick
Sword
(Decapitation)
Takedown

Toss

Background on Selene

Bonus
16
18
11
16
16
18
13
15
12
16
16
14
13
9
16
14
13
15
16
11
16
14

Kung Fu: 8
Languages: 2
Mr. Fix-1t: 2
Notice: 5
Occultism: 4
Science: 2
Sports: 0
Wild Card: O
Base Damage???
27
27

None

None
None
27

18

18

16
None
None
12

12
16

28

9

8

32
32

8

8?77?

Notes

Slash/stab

Must Grapple First;?
Ranged Defense Acti
Bash; Asphyxiation
Defense Action
Resisted by Dodge
Bash

Bash

Ouch!

Slash/stab

Defense Action
Defense Action
Bullet; Silver

x4 Bullet; See p119
Bash

Bash

Bullet; Can Fire Burst
Bash; Target Prone
Slash/stab

x5 Damage

Bash; Knocks Target
Bash; must Grapple f

with a family slaughtered by a pack of hirsute brutes. And on that very night, she met and was turned by
an Elder, that is, a pureblood vampire named Viktor. Since that night, as long as she can remember,
Selene's been on the hunt, determinedly finding and killing off the Lycans, as she puts it, "one by one."



Quote: “The war itself had become more perilous. The weapons had evolved, but our orders remained
the same. Hunt them down and kill them off one by one.”
Roleplaying Selene
known as Werewolves. For six centuries she was a loyal soldier of the Vampire Clan.
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